

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION



SERVICE PROVIDER

ender No. WO-37/2021-2022		$ \mathcal{A} $	X	200987	
150 1	3485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTII	AREPVT	ERB Approved Serv	ice Agency	
Service Report	30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, P. Ph : 98472 99500 Website : www	oonithura, Koch v.cyrix.com E-	mail : bemp.kl@cj	rix.in	
Health Facility		Call Registra	ition Date :	44	
.3					
AddressKC	2hencherry remaintintfor	Date of Visit	031	1211	
724	ionanthitfa	Asset No. : .	Aulou	1 stic fi	eld Analyz
Ph : 965	6019987	EQPT Name	Caul Zeiss	Madel	1401
		Manufacture	2895 De	Model : 	OD
		S. No	De De	pt	7/7
Service Classific	ation : Breakdown Call 🔽	PMS 🗌	Calibration	Cust.T	raining 🗌
Problem Identific	ed:			* ~	
)aelijne not	works	λa		
Suppo	cheeked and jou and mu sed Gookhjer ate: 08/5/29 Time:	11 for	m.	me 2	xervice_
		5.00,00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Spare F	Required
Spare Replaced	Requested	Qty.	Part Num	hor F	D Novebox
1.	сприоп	Gity.	rait Nuiii	Dei F	R Number
2.					
3.		4		4	
Cyrix Er	gineer		Date	Start Time	End Time
Manish. R. Nair		08 5 24	1:00pm	3:00pm	
	(weson				
Custome	r, temark	Completed		Pending	9
		^	N	14/10	5/2
Service Engineer Signature :	ame: May Ry Na	01	er Name: Stee Te Bruleblad Normal Number: 969 Number: 969		TENDENTS
Date :	ant 08/541	Contact Designa	Number: Կ 63 tion: Ամորա	uial Tech	w'u'an
Contact Number :	936+109472	Hospital		and lection	rcu ~r)

REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA

SI. No	Particulars	Details			
1	Name of District	PATHANAMTHITTA			
2	Name of Hospital	DH KOZHENCHERRY			
3	Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Serial Number	NAME- Automatic Field Analyzer MAKE- Carl Zeiss Meditech Inc. MODEL- 740i SL.NO- 740i-50895			
4	Equipment ID & Barcode	109944 & 0311211			
5	Date of purchase / Year of manufacture /Installation Date	16-06-2015			
6	Warranty details (Yes/No)	NO WARRANTY			
7	*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of purchase	NO AMC/CAMC			
8	Date of breakdown (Date of registration of complaint through email/ Toll free)	07/05/2024			
9	Action taken	CHECKED AND FOUND RESULT VARIATION & MULTIPLE ISSUES.SO ENQUIRED QUOTATION FOR ONE TIME SERVICE SUPPORT VISIT FROM OEM.			
10	Present status of the equipment (Fully damaged / partially damaged)	FULLY DAMAGED			
11	Recommendations for repair (required service details)	NOT RECOMMENDING FOR REPAIR			
12	Cost of spares (specify parts and cost)	NA			

13	Asset Value	RS. 12,62,485/-
14	*Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value	CYRIX SERVICE REPORT AND END OF LIFE
15	Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)	LETTER ATTACHED
16	Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER	CHECKED AND FOUND RESEARCH VARIATION AND MULTIPLE ISSUES IN MACHINE.SO ENQUIRED ONE TIME SERVICE SUPPORT FROM OEM.THE OEM DECLARED AS END OF LIFE FOR THIS MACHINE. SO ACCORDING TO THE TENDER CLAUSE 5.3.14.2, THIS MACHINE RECOMMENDED FOR BER.
17		of life and value as per the BER

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER *Not mandatory guidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Recommended for BER as per rule. Physically ventred on 18/5/2024.

PATHANAMTHITTA

Date

Seal

perintent / Medical Officer (i/c)



13/05/2024

Kerala Medical Services Corporation Thycaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram. 695014 Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore)
Private Limited,
Plot No.3, Jigani Link Road,
Bommasandra Industrial Area,
INDIA
Tel: 91-80-43438000

Fax: 91-80-27833010 Email: <u>info@zeiss.com</u> Website: www.zeiss.co.in

Sub: Notification of End of Guaranteed Service

Equipment Model: HFA 740i, S/N: 740i-50895

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from ZEISS India.

Inspired by Customer Success, ZEISS always looks for the patient and the customer's benefits by bringing the latest technology in health care. ZEISS takes feedback from the customers about product/application expectations and invests in innovative technologies to provide new medical products with user-friendly and unique features with important clinical relevance. However, as time passes, it warrants us to bring changes in the product hardware and software due to rapid change in technologies / non-availability of certain components in existing products.

We understand that your institution is equipped with the above-subjected equipments for which ZEISS has announced **End of Service effective from April 2022 onwards.** End of Service means the end of Spares & technical expertise availability.

Alternately, our local sales team would facilitate information regarding the latest range of products under this category for your kind consideration.

Thank you for your continued support and confidence in our products. We value you as a customer and appreciate the continued opportunity to support you in your medical equipment and service needs.

Thanking you,

for Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Private Limited

Lt Commander HM Prade (p) (Retd) Regional Service Mand தி - South

Polebus

	Sto	cic Register as				
	Na	ck Register of me of Articles A CTOM ATED Trop whom received or to whom (saved)	handilaasi.,			1
-	No. 4	DET THE HOLD MAN FOR	I IIII	$D \Theta \wedge$	IALYZ	er,
Date	No. & Date of invoice	A From whom received or to whom level			State of the state	
	M N		Recoipt	Issued	Balance	Intuat
12 Acomi	INVO	BAF SAND - 74.0 6 - 57895	10 Mar 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
	SUAD	TO TOD SA	07	2015	(J)-r	10 ·
n la de la com	DP	130-1112005	10 de	- 26	-03-	2015
*	Selection Section 1	KMSCI TUM.	The second	14.40		
		CST (1) 301	IND		INO	1225-7-1
					And the second of	36771-
الحصليا	. 20	TOTO!		9 160		1272718
19-19-1	1-7	W. KNBUNIA COLOR	100	LNO	MILL	AID.
	Cons	THE OPINE	10	less de sy	The second section	
	2700	The that mind organ	Mrs (a	Continue to the	Communication of the second	The second second
			34 Chart	MAIN THE STATE OF		a demonstrate
				0	0/	
		(Pare av. 69 of my	. 0	Ke	ho to	
		The world In	an Erry	 -	U	1
			- 1/a			
			9		1 (1.00 P.)	
	ten en e					
						14. 15.78
				120000000000000000000000000000000000000		
					147%	
· Property of the second	land in		20 2			
					AL, III	
4		THOSDI.				100
		100				
		TEL ARTHUR DE	. In California			and the state of t
						4. A. C.
		100				
	i i i	CHENCY				
4			Yan d	200 2008	. 1.5.3	
v.			1			
Total Control of the				THE STATE OF THE S	And Care	
	e e e	Company of the Compan		- ten		10 mm 2 mm
* <u>2520 (1022)</u>	And the second second	and the second s	10 W.	OF STATE	N LEWIS	
20 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			_ olek l	io: piral #		
The second second second second second			a construction of the second	CONTRACTOR S	The state of the state of	V I think has



Purchase Order - KL 24 25 100323 - Carl Zeiss India Bangalore Private Limited -0311211 DH KOZHENCHERRY

5 messages

Wed, May 8, 2024 at 5:09 PM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> To: "Sharma, Rekha" <rekha.sharma@zeiss.com>, "Husain Ansari, Mazhar" <mazhar.ansari@zeiss.com>, "Saleem, Mohammed "Alex, Rani [ext]" <rani.alex.ext@zeiss.com> Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts)" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, Maneesh R Nair <maneeshrcyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, sherin <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confirmation mail with details of material delivery (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For reference) with Seal and Signature.

EDD as per payment term: 16/05/24 For Queries and Clarifications

blesseencyrix@gmail.com/afsal

cyrix@gmail.com/bempservicekl@gmail.com Technical

acc.payable@cyrix.in Accounts

logisticscyrix@gmail.com Logistics

smijacyrix@gmail.com / purchasemgr@cyrix.in PO Clarification

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd - Godown **Delivery Address**

Chithrappuzha Ponjassery Road, Irumpanam

Door No 13 353a, Sy No. 254/7-3 Pin Code - 682309-, Kerala, India

@ Cyrix Accounts

Payment Term: 100% advance

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha T L Purchase Assistant Dear Sir,

Kindly arrange end of life letter

On Wed, May 8, 2024 at 5:09 PM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]

Thanks & Regards,

Abijith A
Divisional Incharge
Mob-7593847141
abijithacyrix@gmail.com
[Quoted text hidden]

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Wed, May 15, 2024 at 5:22 PM

To: Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Maneesh R Nair <maneeshrcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Abijith,

Please find the EOL Letter

Thanks & Regards IZRATH K K Purchase Department

[Quoted text hidden]

20240514100148.pdf 62K





